| <u>k</u> | 10-107 | 74 ATTACAS | TAN PUB. CO., POINTLAND, OH. 97204 |
|--|-----------------------|--|--|
| FORM No. \$81-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. | 111-186 | | 12270 |
| OK | TRUST DEED | Vol. [481] | |
| 76814 | | | |
| | day of | July | 7 |
| THIS TRUST DEED, made this CHARLES W. COSSEY and ANN | JONDER AHE | | |
| ••••• | | | |
| as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY, WILLIAM J. CADMAN and LO E | INC | | , as Trustee, and |
| as Grantor, HOULAND, CADMAN and LO E | TTA A. CADMA | N, or the surv | vivor |
| | | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | |
| D Calant | | | |
| as Beneficiary, | WITNESSETH: | | |
| Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells | and conveys to tr | ustee in trust, with p | ower of sale, the property |
| . Klamath County Utepon | described as: | | |
| in | | | |
| SEE ATT | ACHED | | |
| | | | |
| 2 Q | | | |
| | | | |
| anala Tangan Anala Anala | | | |
| age a anast a tri | | | |
| | | | |
| c | | | |
| • ·· | | | |
| 1 1 | | - and all other rights the | reunto belonging or in anywise |
| together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in auguise together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all fixtures now or hereafter mow or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached not navement of the | | | |
| mow or hereafter appertaining, and the terms, terms and the terms of the terms contained and payment of the | | | |
| for with said real value. of securing performance of each agreement of grantor methics and 75/100 For the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of grantor methics are a promissory of ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN AND 75/100 | | | |
| sum of ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND, THREE monopolity with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory | | | |
| the headle of order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and | | | |
| note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary of the | | <u>w2002</u> | the third incombinent of said note |
| note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary of official and material and material and approximately and payable of the source of the date of material and payable. July 1st | | | |
| | | | |
| then at the beneficiary's option, an obligation of the second s | | | |
| herein, shall become immediately due the ant suggestive used for paricultural, timber or grazing purposes. | | | |
| The above described real property is not containly on | alconst (a) const | nt to the making of any may | or plat of said property; (b) join in restriction thereon; (c) join in any |
| To protect the security of this trust deed, granton 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in for building to improve the second building to improve the second sec | of condition granting | any easement or creating any | it a still stand on the liep or charte |
| 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in a and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvem and repair; not to remove any demolish any building or improvem | thereol; (| d) reconvey, without warrant) n any reconveyance may be | y, all or any part of the property. The described as the "person or persons |

The above described real property is not currently used for agricult.
To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:
To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:
To complete on renowner demolith any building or improvement thereins.
To complete on renowner which may be constructed, damager of the security of

subordination or other agreement altecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty described as the "pressure or previous frantee in any reconveyance may described as the "pressure or previous frantee in any reconveyance may characterize there not any matters or lacts shall legally entitled thereto," and ithivations therein of any matters or lacts shall reconclusive proof of the truthulunes therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulunes thered. Truster's less lar any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any delault by frantor hereunder, beselicity arity at any firme without notice, either in our regard to the adequacy of any secturity tor pointed by a court, and secured, enter upon and take prosession of said prop-the indebitedness hereof, in its own name sue or otherwise cellect the stru-issues and politic, in its own name sue or otherwise cellect the stru-ring by any individedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-ficiary may determine. Collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of the and other insurant to such notice. 11. Upon detault by grantor in payment of any indebitedness vectored hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the hereliciary may detault or notice of adjuster by and probable, in which and work and porter any default or notice of any agreement hereunder of invalidate any act done ware any default or notice of any agreement hereunder. Thereforedness vectored hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the hereinkary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and pable. In work and event the beneficiary at his election may proceed to dealult and his leader by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the notice of default and his include by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the notice of default and his leader by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the notice of default and his leader by advertitement an

the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person to privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure the default or default. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when dur, the default or default the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the sums secured by fail the default consists of a failure to pay, when dur, the default or default the time other the such portion as would entire amount due the time other the such portion as would entire amount due that the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the chigation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all cosis and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's less not exceeding the ansounts provided by law.

together with trustee's and attorney's new reventing our and at the time and by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at suction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Truster shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any coverant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proct of the truthulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the genetor and beneliciary, may purchase at the sale.

the frantor and beneficiary, may person, escuding the trustee, but including the frantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustre shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, it cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all person having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their private and (4) the surplus, iary, to the grantor or to his successor trustee provided liens and the trustee and their private and (4) the surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-ors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee of the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred and substitution shall be made by written instrument excured by benetizers and substitution shall be made by written instrument excured by benetizers of the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and

of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending wile under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which drantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company outhorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696,505 to 696,585.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law-The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law-fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto Except easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions of record and a mortgage in favor of the state of Oregon, Director of Veterans Affairs, Dated September 19, 1980, Recorded September 19, 1980 in Volume M80, page 17827, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon. and that he will warrant and forever detend the same dgamst all persons whomsoever. Oregon Oregon The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year • IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneticiary is a creditor as such word is delined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Nees Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this nolice. Lirst hoord written. (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) lautrul Aĥ'n Vönder Ahe STATE OF OREGON, CO/CRADO Country of DENVER Country of DENVER This unstrument was acknowledged before me on Charles W. Cossey and Ann Vonder Ahe STATE OF OREGON, CO/ORNDO County of DENVER) 55. This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 19.87, Бу 2. oł (SEAL) AI COMMISSION EXPIRES NAY 7, 199: 0/08 ADD My commission expires: Notary Public for Oregon CC/CRADO My commission expires: MT CGNNISSION EXPIRES MAY 7, 199 (SEAL) REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said, Trustee the undersigned is the legal owner and notaer of all indeotedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you bound the foregoing double of the receivery without warranty to the partice delivered by the terms of said trust deed to be any sums and the receivery without warranty to the partice delivered by the terms of said trust deed to be any sums of the second by the terms of the partice delivered by the terms of said trust deed the second by said trust dead by the terms of the partice delivered by the terms of said trust deed the said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancer all evidences of indeditoriness accurat of said trust deed (minor are derivated to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the DATED: , 19 Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOIE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made. TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PONT STATE OF OREGON, County of Cossey and Vonder Ahe ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of, 19....., at Grantor SPACE RESERVED Cadman in book/reel/volume No. on FOR page RECORDER'S USE or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No....., Record of Mortgages of said County. Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Witness my hand and scal of Mountain Title Escrow County affixed. PO Box 862 Ashland, OR 97520 NAME TITLE Ву Deputy and an any second state of the state of the

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Filed for record at request of _____ SS. of July Mountain Title Company A.D., 19 <u>A7 at 11:56</u> O'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> On Page <u>12279</u> FEE \$13.00 Evelyn Biehn, Sounty Clerk - day

Beginning at a point on the Westerly shore of Recreation Creek, said point being the Southeasterly corner of that parcel heretofore Conveyed to N. E. Salleck and recorded in Volume 150, page 289, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, and said point being more Particularly described as being situated from the Northwest corner of Section 2, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 2, Township 36 South, Range & East of the Willamette Methodal South 24 degrees 03 1/2; West 581.5 feet; and thence South 65 degrees 56 1/3; Part 704 5 foot: thoras from the point of beginning herein 56 1/2: East 784.6 feet; thence from the point of beginning herein Do 1/2' East /04.0 reet; thence from the point of beginning herein described North 65 degrees 56 1/2' West 182.1 feet to a point on the Point Point Point Point Point (state Secondary Wichway No Easterly side of the Rocky Point Road (State Secondary Highway No. 421); thence along the Easterly side of said Rocky Point Road South 36 dearees 16 1/2: West on feet to a point: thence South 65 degrees 56 degrees 16 1/2; West 90 feet to a point; thence South 65 degrees 56 1/2: East an estimated 204 feet, more or less to a point on the Westerly shore of Recreation Creek; thence along the Westerly or right Westerly snore of Recreation Cleek; Lience along the mesterly of light shore of said Recreation Creek North 26 degrees 38 1/2' East 90 feet, more or less to the point of bosinging situated in Let 4 of Soution more or less to the point of beginning, situated in Lot 4 of Section 2. Townshin 36 couth. Pance 6 Part of the Willamotte Moridian 2, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly shore or Recreation Creek, said point being the Southeasterly corner of that parcel heretofore 12281 Conveyed to N. E. Salleck and recorded in Volume 150, Page 289, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, and said point being more Records of Klamath County, Oregon, and Sald Point Deing More particularly described as being situated from the Northwest corner of Softion 2 Tourship 26 South Parso 5 Post of the Willemath Monidian Particularly described as being situated from the Northwest Couner of Section 2, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, South 24 degrees 03 1/21 Work Set 5 feet and thorse South 65 degrees Section 2, Township 36 South, Range & East of the Willamette Meridian South 24 degrees 03 1/2' West 581.5 feet and thence South 65 degrees 56 1/2: East 784.6 feet; thence from the point of beginning herein Do 1/2' East /04.0 reet; thence from the point of beginning netern described North 65 degrees 56 1/2' West 182.1 feet to a point on the Postania and the Posta Point Post (State Secondary Highway No Easterly side of the Rocky Point Road (State Secondary Highway No. 421); thence along the Easterly side of said Rocky Point Road South 36 421; thence along the Easterly side of Sald Rocky round Road South degrees 16: West 171.6 feet to a point; thence continuing along the Pasterly side of Pocky Point Boad South 34 degrees 20 1/2: West 130 Basterly side of Rocky Point Road South 34 degrees 20 1/2: West 130.6 feet to a point; thence continuing along the Easterly side of Rocky Doint Poad South 36 dogroop 44 1/2; Wost 114 1 foot to 2 Doint, then Teet to a point; thence continuing along the Easterly Side of Rocky Point Road South 36 degrees 44 1/2: West 114.1 feet to a point; thence South 73 degrees 12 1/2: Pack 251 2 feet to a point of the Westerly Point Road South Jo degrees 44 1/2. West 114.1 Teet to a point; the South 73 degrees 12 1/2: East 251.2 feet to a point on the Westerly of Degrees 12 cont. there along the Westerly of right shore South /3 degrees 12 1/2. East 231.2 feet to a point on the westerly shore of Recreation Creek; thence along the Westerly or right shore of Portable Creek North 25 degrees 201 Feet 375 5 feet more or less Recreation Creek North 26 degrees 38' East 375.5 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, being situate in Lot 4 of Section 2, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian.

DESCRIPTION SHEET